

# Miscellaneous

\* Asterisks denote mandatory information

	_
Name of Announcer *	SINGAPORE POST LIMITED
Company Registration No.	199201623M
Announcement submitted on behalf of	SINGAPORE POST LIMITED
Announcement is submitted with respect to *	SINGAPORE POST LIMITED
Announcement is submitted by *	Leong Chee Sian (Ms)
Designation *	Company Secretary
Date & Time of Broadcast	29-May-2009 17:06:22
Announcement No.	00050

## >> Announcement Details

The details of the announcement start here .

Announcement Title \*

Completion of Investment in Postea, Inc.

Description

## **Attachments**



Total size = **11K** (2048K size limit recommended)

Close Window

#### SINGAPORE POST LIMITED

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) (Company Registration No. 199201623M)

# COMPLETION OF INVESTMENT IN POSTEA, INC.

The Board of Directors of Singapore Post Limited (the "Company") refers to the SGXNET announcement released by the Company on 28 May 2009 (the "Previous Announcement"), whereby the Company had announced that its wholly-owned subsidiary, Singapore Post Enterprise Private Limited ("SPE") had entered into an agreement to subscribe for 300,000 shares of Class A Common Stock of US\$0.01 par value each ("Common Stock") in the capital of Postea, Inc. ("Postea").

Further thereto, the Company wishes to announce that the subscription of the Common Stock by SPE was successfully completed today, resulting in SPE holding 30 per cent. of the total issued share capital in Postea. Consequent to this, Postea is now an indirect associated company of the Company.

The Company also wishes to clarify that the aggregate par value of the Common Stock subscribed for by SPE disclosed in the Previous Announcement as US\$10,000, should instead be US\$3,000.

# BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Leong Chee Sian (Ms) Company Secretary

29 May 2009